GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3494
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2008

FUNDS FOR STRENGTHENING AND MAINTENANCE OF NHS
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds spent out of the funds allocated for strengthening and maintenance of National Highways, State-wise;
(b) whether the unspent amount is carried forward and released in the next financial year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds carried forward and released in the next financial years, Year-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Separate funds for Development (which includes strengthening) and Maintenance of National Highways (NHs), entrusted with the State Public Works Departments are allocated State-wise. However, no State-wise allocation of fund is made for NHs entrusted to the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) and Border Roads Organization (BRO).

Details of fund allocated and expenditure incurred, State-wise, during 2007-2008 are annexed.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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